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1 Rates are per 100,000 total, race-specific, or sex-specific populations ages 0–19, respectively.
* Rates based on fewer than 20 occurrences are statistically unreliable and should be used with caution.

TABLE 11 CHILD AND ADOLESCENT DEATHS BY RACE AND SEX:
ALASKA, 2005 AND 2003–2005

  RACE /SEX

AGE GROUP

<1 1–4 5–9
2005 2005 03–05 03–05 2005 2005 03–05 03–05 2005 2005 03–05 03–05

DEATHS RATE1 DEATHS RATE1 DEATHS RATE1 DEATHS RATE1 DEATHS RATE1 DEATHS RATE1

TOTAL DEATHS 60 576.6   200 643.7   9 21.0 * 50 39.6   9 17.5 * 25 16.3   

BY RACE
ASIAN/PI 9 1224.5 * 15 710.9   2 80.8 * 5 69.1 * 1 33.2 * 2 22.4 * 
BLACK 3 613.5 * 15 990.1   0 0.0   1 15.6 * 0 0.0   3 39.5 * 
NATIVE 19 696.7   72 906.0   6 59.4 * 26 88.7   4 35.6 * 11 32.5   
WHITE 29 449.3   98 502.6   1 3.5 * 18 21.6   4 11.5 * 9 8.7 * 

BY SEX
FEMALE 26 511.6   85 562.1   4 19.4 * 21 34.5   6 24.0 * 11 14.7   
MALE 34 638.6   115 721.1   5 22.5 * 29 44.3   3 11.3 * 14 17.8   

  RACE /SEX

AGE GROUP

10–14 15–19 0–19
2005 2005 03–05 03–05 2005 2005 03–05 03–05 2005 2005 03–05 03–05

DEATHS RATE1 DEATHS RATE1 DEATHS RATE1 DEATHS RATE1 DEATHS RATE1 DEATHS RATE1

TOTAL DEATHS 20 36.0   72 42.4   46 83.8   172 105.8   144 66.9   519 80.7   

BY RACE
ASIAN/PI 0 0.0   5 53.3 * 4 129.4 * 8 87.4 * 16 128.8   35 95.1   
BLACK 1 45.6 * 2 28.9 * 0 0.0   5 79.1 * 4 42.4 * 26 90.3   
NATIVE 6 49.4 * 20 53.1   25 203.3   84 234.2   60 123.7   213 147.3   
WHITE 13 34.2   45 38.9   17 45.5   74 66.5   64 44.2   244 56.4   

BY SEX
FEMALE 8 29.4 * 26 31.3   15 56.3   49 62.2   59 56.4   192 61.4   
MALE 12 42.4   46 53.1   31 109.7   123 146.7   85 76.9   327 99.0   


